www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40063
1 Revision: 17-Nov-05
552D
Vishay Sprague
Organic Polymer, Low ESR,
Surface Mount Tantalum Capacitors
FEATURES
• Conductive polymer cathode technology

CAPACITANCE
(µF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DCL
AT + 25 °C
(mA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT 100 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz Irms
(Amps)
4 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 3.3 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 5.2 V AT + 85 °C, 4.3 V AT + 105 °C
330 V 552D337X0004V2T025 132 12 25 2.4
220* B* 552D227X0004B2T070* 88* 12* 70* 1.1*
6.3 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 5 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 8 V AT + 85 °C, 5 V AT + 105 °C
47 M 552D476X06R3M2T080 29.6 8 80 1.03
47 M 552D476X06R3M2T100 29.6 8 100 0.92
100* M* 552D107X06R3M2T090* 63* 12* 90* 0.97*
100* M* 552D107X06R3M2T070* 63* 12* 70* 1.1*
100* B* 552D107X06R3B2T090* 63* 12* 90* 0.97*
100* B* 552D107X06R3B2T070* 63* 12* 70* 1.1*
150* T* 552D157X06R3T2T070* 95* 12* 70* 1.1*
150* T* 552D157X06R3T2T050* 95* 12* 50* 1.3*
330* U* 552D337X06R3U2T045* 208* 12* 45* 1.6*
330* U* 552D337X06R3U2T030* 208* 12* 30* 1.9*
330 V 552D337X06R3V2T035 208 12 35 2
330 V 552D337X06R3V2T025 208 12 25 2.4
470 V 552D477X06R3V2T035 296 12 35 2
470* V* 552D477X06R3V2T025* 296* 12* 25* 2.4*
680* W* 552D687X06R3W2T035* 428* 12* 35* 2.2*
680* W* 552D687X06R3W2T025* 428* 12* 25* 2.6*
1000* W* 552D108X06R3W2T035* 630* 12* 35* 2.2*
1000* W* 552D108X06R3W2T025* 630* 12* 25* 2.6*
1500 X 552D158X06R3X2T045 945 12 45 2.0
1500* X* 552D158X06R3X2T035* 945* 12* 35* 2.3*
1500* X* 552D158X06R3X2T025* 945* 12* 25* 2.7*
2200 X 552D228X06R3X2T035 1386 20 35 2.3
2200* X* 552D228X06R3X2T025* 1386* 20* 25* 2.7*
*Preliminary values, contact factory for availability.
552D
Vishay Sprague Organic Polymer, Low ESR,
 Surface Mount Tantalum Capacitors